## ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 251**

Introduced by Scheer, 19.

WHEREAS, the Norfolk Veterans' Home opened in 1963 to provide high quality, dignified care to enable residents to live their lives to the fullest through different levels of health care; and

WHEREAS, the Norfolk Veterans' Home recently received a deficiency-free survey from the United States Department of Veterans Affairs for the fourth consecutive year; and

WHEREAS, such surveys have been achieved after unannounced on-site inspections; and

WHEREAS, the Norfolk Veterans' Home's deficiency-free surveys illustrate the commitment of the facility and its employees to veterans and their families.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Norfolk Veterans' Home on its fourth straight deficiency-free survey from the United States Department of Veterans Affairs.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Norfolk Veterans' Home and its administrator, Jerry Eisenhauer.

-1-